## 502488260 09/09/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ryo ATSUMI	07/29/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	300 Takatsuka-cho, Minami-ku, Shizuoka	
City:	Hamamatsu	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	432-8611	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14021817

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4083787770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4083787777

Email: dchan@svpatentgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Silicon Valley Patent Group LLP

Address Line 1: 4010 Moorpark Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AQA022 US / SZK13017US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan H. Wyman
Signature:	/Bryan H. WYMAN/
Date:	09/09/2013

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AQA022US\_SZK13017US\_Assignment\_executed#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 031167 FRAME: 0987

Attorney Docket No.:

/SZK13017US

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

Ryo ATSUMI of c/o SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION, 300 Takatsuka-cho, Minamiku, Hamamatsu, Shizuoka, 432-8611 JAPAN;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION, a JAPAN corporation, having a place of business at 300 Takatsuka-cho, Minami-ku, Hamamatsu, Shizuoka, 432-8611 JAPAN, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention for which I have executed a United States patent application entitled

### STEERING SUPPORT MEMBER

the United States patent application claiming priority to Japanese Patent Application No. 2012-207789, filed on September 21, 2012, the United States patent application being executed on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 031167 FRAME: 0988